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MBBS Fixed Fee and Charges for Local Students Starting Session 2020-21 

Year Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total for the 
Program 

Tuition Fees Rs1,050,000 Rs.1,128,750 Rs.1,213,400 Rs.1,304,400 Rs. 1,402,200 Rs.6,098,750 

Total Fixed Annual 
Charges 

Rs 156,650 Rs. 112080 Rs 116740 Rs.121740 Rs. 127120 Rs.634330 

Total Fixed Fee 
per Annum 

Rs.1,206,650 Rs. 1,240,830 Rs. 1,330,140 Rs. 1,426,140 Rs. 1,529,320 Rs.6,733,080 

 

Fixed Fee for Foreign National Students 

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total for the 
Program 

Dual National /Overseas 
Tuition fees 

US$ 14000 US$14000 US$ 14000 US$ 14000 US$ 14000 US$ 70000/ 

Total Fixed Annual 
Charges 

US$ 1470 US$ 970 US$ 970 US$ 970 US$ 970 US$ 5350/ 

Total For the Year US$ 15470  US$ 14970   US$ 14970 
 

US$ 14970 
 

US$ 14970 
 

US$ 75350/ 

 

Fixed Fee for Dual National/ Overseas Students 

 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total for the 
Program 

Dual National /Overseas 
Tuition fees 

US$ 9800 US$ 9800 US$ 9800 US$ 9800 US$ 9800 US$ 49000/ 

Total Fixed Annual 
Charges 

US$ 1265 US$ 739 US$ 739 US$ 739 US$ 739 US $ 4221 

Total For the Year US$ 11065 US$ 10539   US$ 10539 
 

US$ 10539 
 

US$ 10539 
 

US$ 53221  

 

1. Total Fixed Annual Charges Include 

a. 1st Year Admission fees 

b. Prospectus.   

c. 5.5% University affiliation charges. Which are collected by college on behalf of Jinnah 

Sindh Medical University (Subject to change as per the university) 

d. PMC Registration Charges 

e. University Enrollment Charges 

f. University and Internal Examination Fees 

g. Community and Forensic Field Trips 

h. Annual Function 
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OTHER FEES & OPTIONAL CHARGES for Local, Foreign, Dual/Overseas Students. 

(For Session 2020-2021) 

Hostel Charges/ Month(Individual Room Non- 
Sharing, Including Gymnasium ,Electricity, Porter, 
Security, Common room with cable TV, Cooking 
Kitchen 

Rs 23400 

Mess/ Food Charges (Outside Contractor) As per consumption 

Hostel Air Conditioning Charges As per utilization 

Transport Charges /Month (Outside Contractor) Rs 6500 to 8000 depending on distance 

Health Insurance/ Annum Rs 19000/ 

Immunization & Physical Examination One Time Rs.12000/ 

 

1. Taxes:  will be charged as per Government of Pakistan Policy and is the responsibility of the 

student. For the year 2020-21, Active Tax Filers as per Federal Bureau of Revenue (FBR) rules do 

not have to pay any withholding tax. Non Tax Payers have to Pay 5.0% Withholding tax in 

addition to the above mentioned Fees to the FBR. Government of Pakistan and shall be collected 

by the college on behalf of the FBR. 

 

FINANCIAL AID 

1. Those obtaining First Three Position in University Examinations will get Merit Based Scholarships.  

2. All Scholarships will be given once the FIRST YEAR of the college has been completed. 

3. Qarze Hasna is offered through Ihasn Trust and is need based  

4. ALL applicants have to meet the defined criteria and apply on a yearly basis. Academic and need 

criteria has to be fulfilled.   

5. The college reserves the right to accept or reject any application for financial AID without 

assigning any reason. All decisions of the college are final and cannot be challenged in the court of 

law. 

 

 

 

 


